

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

The bids received are over the planned budget, and therefore all bids are being rejected. This project will be rebid at a yet to be determined future date. At that time, a new call for bid will be posted here: <https://my.spokanecity.org/business/bid-and-design/current-projects/>

Project Number 2019171

Project Description Havana Well Station

Original Date

6/28/2021 10:55:00 AM

Project Number: 2019171			Engineer's Estimate		LARIVIERE INC		APOLLO		PROSPECT CONSTRUCTION		NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

1	RECORD DRAWINGS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,352.00	\$5,352.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,850.00	\$5,850.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,763.00	\$1,763.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	POTHOLING	10 EA	800.00	8,000.00	706.00	\$7,060.00	750.00	\$7,500.00	1,000.00	\$10,000.00	555.00	\$5,550.00
5	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1 LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,224.00	\$3,224.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	320,000.00	320,000.00	270,500.00	\$270,500.00	562,000.00	\$562,000.00	500,000.00	\$500,000.00	544,888.00	\$544,888.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,147.00	\$15,147.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	41,000.00	\$41,000.00
8	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	525 HR	7.00	3,675.00	8.00	\$4,200.00	9.00	\$4,725.00	8.00	\$4,200.00	3.80	\$1,995.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	75 SF	20.00	1,500.00	24.00	\$1,800.00	18.00	\$1,350.00	35.00	\$2,625.00	15.00	\$1,125.00
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	11 EA	50.00	550.00	30.00	\$330.00	170.00	\$1,870.00	300.00	\$3,300.00	50.00	\$550.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,037.00	\$19,037.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	198,448.00	\$198,448.00
12	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	75 LF	25.00	1,875.00	8.50	\$637.50	8.00	\$600.00	15.00	\$1,125.00	6.80	\$510.00
13	SAWCUTTING CURB	6 EA	100.00	600.00	42.00	\$252.00	82.00	\$492.00	50.00	\$300.00	25.00	\$150.00
14	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3600 LFI	2.50	9,000.00	0.40	\$1,440.00	1.65	\$5,940.00	0.50	\$1,800.00	2.00	\$7,200.00
15	REMOVE STRUCTURE & OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	39,265.00	\$39,265.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	226,293.00	\$226,293.00
16	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	3 EA	800.00	2,400.00	766.00	\$2,298.00	573.00	\$1,719.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	850.00	\$2,550.00
17	GRADING AND SHAPING	1 LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,740.00	\$5,740.00	47,500.00	\$47,500.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	312,158.00	\$312,158.00
18	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	22.00	2,200.00	27.00	\$2,700.00	30.70	\$3,070.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	36.00	\$3,600.00
19	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	45.00	4,500.00	49.00	\$4,900.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	57.00	\$5,700.00	8.80	\$880.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

20	SELECT BORROW	1100 CY	45.00	49,500.00	39.00	\$42,900.00	78.80	\$86,680.00	38.00	\$41,800.00	25.04	\$27,544.00
21	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	50 CY	150.00	7,500.00	139.00	\$6,950.00	130.00	\$6,500.00	120.00	\$6,000.00	105.00	\$5,250.00
22	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	400 CY	50.00	20,000.00	59.00	\$23,600.00	89.00	\$35,600.00	40.00	\$16,000.00	92.23	\$36,892.00
23	COMMERCIAL HMA	485 TON	75.00	36,375.00	119.00	\$57,715.00	108.00	\$52,380.00	115.00	\$55,775.00	114.00	\$55,290.00
24	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 6 INCH THICK	325 SY	65.00	21,125.00	63.00	\$20,475.00	83.00	\$26,975.00	61.00	\$19,825.00	105.00	\$34,125.00
25	HMA V DITCH	70 LF	60.00	4,200.00	33.00	\$2,310.00	55.00	\$3,850.00	50.00	\$3,500.00	87.00	\$6,090.00
26	STORM SEWER PIPE 3 IN. DIA	35 LF	30.00	1,050.00	97.00	\$3,395.00	102.00	\$3,570.00	75.00	\$2,625.00	75.00	\$2,625.00
27	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIA.	200 LF	70.00	14,000.00	71.00	\$14,200.00	104.00	\$20,800.00	80.00	\$16,000.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
28	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	185 LF	55.00	10,175.00	81.00	\$14,985.00	146.00	\$27,010.00	85.00	\$15,725.00	43.60	\$8,066.00
29	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	225 LF	150.00	33,750.00	342.00	\$76,950.00	255.00	\$57,375.00	250.00	\$56,250.00	219.00	\$49,275.00
30	DISCHARGE MANIFOLD DRAIN	2 EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,018.00	\$2,036.00	3,447.00	\$6,894.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,339.00	\$6,678.00
31	DRYWELL TYPE B	2 EA	4,800.00	9,600.00	4,053.00	\$8,106.00	7,967.00	\$15,934.00	12,500.00	\$25,000.00	10,500.00	\$21,000.00
32	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	22.00	2,200.00	27.00	\$2,700.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	39.15	\$3,915.00
33	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	45.00	4,500.00	49.00	\$4,900.00	44.00	\$4,400.00	57.00	\$5,700.00	26.01	\$2,601.00
34	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,033.00	\$2,033.00	1.00	\$1.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
35	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,528.00	\$2,528.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,867.00	\$3,867.00
36	HDPE PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIA.	200 LF	50.00	10,000.00	27.00	\$5,400.00	51.00	\$10,200.00	100.00	\$20,000.00	39.50	\$7,900.00
37	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	130 LF	75.00	9,750.00	99.00	\$12,870.00	108.00	\$14,040.00	150.00	\$19,500.00	62.00	\$8,060.00
38	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 10 IN. DIA.	205 LF	105.00	21,525.00	147.00	\$30,135.00	166.00	\$34,030.00	150.00	\$30,750.00	108.00	\$22,140.00
39	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 24 IN. DIA.	60 LF	150.00	9,000.00	341.00	\$20,460.00	675.00	\$40,500.00	250.00	\$15,000.00	507.00	\$30,420.00
40	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 36 IN. DIA.	240 LF	325.00	78,000.00	1,110.00	\$266,400.00	726.00	\$174,240.00	1,000.00	\$240,000.00	1,120.00	\$268,800.00
41	CONNECTION TO 8 IN. WATER MAIN	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,042.00	\$18,042.00	32,602.00	\$32,602.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
42	CONNECTION TO 36 IN. WATER MAIN	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	122,625.00	\$122,625.00	104,873.00	\$104,873.00	33,000.00	\$33,000.00	97,000.00	\$97,000.00
43	CONNECTION TO 48 IN. WATER MAIN	1 LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	147,856.00	\$147,856.00	128,474.00	\$128,474.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

44	AIR VALVE VAULT	2 EA	6,400.00	12,800.00	5,548.00	\$11,096.00	6,327.00	\$12,654.00	7,500.00	\$15,000.00	8,500.00	\$17,000.00
45	FLOW METER	2 EA	50,000.00	100,000.00	82,171.00	\$164,342.00	103,512.00	\$207,024.00	34,000.00	\$68,000.00	72,000.00	\$144,000.00
46	FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,498.00	\$15,498.00	34,744.00	\$34,744.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	72,000.00	\$72,000.00
47	DISCHARGE PIPING ASSEMBLY	6 EA	60,000.00	360,000.00	27,933.00	\$167,598.00	13,845.00	\$83,070.00	50,000.00	\$300,000.00	48,000.00	\$288,000.00
48	PRESSURE RELIEF ASSEMBLY, STATION A	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	33,203.00	\$33,203.00	35,750.00	\$35,750.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00
49	PRESSURE RELIEF ASSEMBLY, STATION B	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	37,356.00	\$37,356.00	42,530.00	\$42,530.00	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	33,000.00	\$33,000.00
50	BUTTERFLY VALVE 24 IN.	6 EA	5,000.00	30,000.00	12,686.00	\$76,116.00	3,500.00	\$21,000.00	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	11,250.00	\$67,500.00
51	BUTTERFLY VALVE 36 IN.	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,503.00	\$13,006.00	12,500.00	\$25,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	4,600.00	\$9,200.00
52	BUTTERFLY VALVE 42 IN.	1 EA	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,341.00	\$9,341.00	16,500.00	\$16,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12,650.00	\$12,650.00
53	GATE VALVE 4 IN.	2 EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,647.00	\$3,294.00	1,417.00	\$2,834.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00
54	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,899.00	\$1,899.00	1,637.00	\$1,637.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00
55	GATE VALVE 10 IN.	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,915.00	\$5,830.00	3,840.00	\$7,680.00	2,300.00	\$4,600.00	4,400.00	\$8,800.00
56	WATER SERVICE 2 IN. DIA.	300 LF	25.00	7,500.00	29.00	\$8,700.00	39.00	\$11,700.00	65.00	\$19,500.00	26.00	\$7,800.00
57	WATER METER VAULT	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	22,009.00	\$22,009.00	32,710.00	\$32,710.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
58	PREMISE ISOLATION ASSEMBLY	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	11,602.00	\$11,602.00	3,990.00	\$3,990.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,750.00	\$10,750.00
59	SIDE SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIA.	175 LF	36.00	6,300.00	62.00	\$10,850.00	142.00	\$24,850.00	45.00	\$7,875.00	47.00	\$8,225.00
60	SEWER CLEANOUT, 4 IN. DIA.	4 EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	573.00	\$2,292.00	980.00	\$3,920.00	375.00	\$1,500.00	260.00	\$1,040.00
61	SEWER CLEANOUT, 6 IN. DIA.	3 EA	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,428.00	\$4,284.00	1,090.00	\$3,270.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	385.00	\$1,155.00
62	ESC LEAD	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,778.00	\$3,778.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1.00	149,580.00	\$149,580.00
63	INLET PROTECTION	3 EA	120.00	360.00	208.00	\$624.00	100.00	\$300.00	250.00	\$750.00	125.00	\$375.00
64	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	250 SY	30.00	7,500.00	16.00	\$4,000.00	22.00	\$5,500.00	28.00	\$7,000.00	11.00	\$2,750.00
65	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 12 INCH THICK	185 SY	34.00	6,290.00	22.00	\$4,070.00	21.00	\$3,885.00	21.00	\$3,885.00	21.00	\$3,885.00
66	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	185 SY	15.00	2,775.00	13.00	\$2,405.00	16.00	\$2,960.00	20.00	\$3,700.00	21.00	\$3,885.00
67	LANDSCAPING	1 LS	30,500.00	30,500.00	52,592.00	\$52,592.00	54,000.00	\$54,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	52,000.00	\$52,000.00
68	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	27,059.00	\$27,059.00	38,000.00	\$38,000.00	23,000.00	\$23,000.00	28,500.00	\$28,500.00
69	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	250 LF	36.00	9,000.00	50.00	\$12,500.00	39.00	\$9,750.00	36.00	\$9,000.00	30.00	\$7,500.00
70	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	150 LF	40.00	6,000.00	56.00	\$8,400.00	52.00	\$7,800.00	36.00	\$5,400.00	40.00	\$6,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

71	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 8 FT. TALL	940 LF	24.00	22,560.00	60.00	\$56,400.00	87.00	\$81,780.00	30.00	\$28,200.00	45.00	\$42,300.00
72	CHAIN LINK FENCE, ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE	125 LF	36.00	4,500.00	60.00	\$7,500.00	94.00	\$11,750.00	35.00	\$4,375.00	55.00	\$6,875.00
73	PRIVACY SLATS	275 LF	5.00	1,375.00	19.00	\$5,225.00	12.00	\$3,300.00	5.00	\$1,375.00	20.00	\$5,500.00
74	DOUBLE 30 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,406.00	\$8,812.00	2,200.00	\$4,400.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00
75	DOUBLE 16 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	1 EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,437.00	\$2,437.00	1,652.00	\$1,652.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
76	SINGLE 4 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	1,507.00	\$1,507.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
77	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,634.00	\$10,634.00	5,948.00	\$5,948.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
78	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1,320.00	\$1,320.00	100.00	\$100.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
79	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	85 SY	65.00	5,525.00	92.00	\$7,820.00	130.00	\$11,050.00	90.00	\$7,650.00	90.00	\$7,650.00
80	PUMP SYSTEM, INTERMEDIATE ZONE	3 EA	125,000.00	375,000.00	7,339.00	\$22,017.00	194,000.00	\$582,000.00	175,000.00	\$525,000.00	175,000.00	\$525,000.00
81	PUMP SYSTEM, LOW ZONE	3 EA	75,000.00	225,000.00	7,339.00	\$22,017.00	247,000.00	\$741,000.00	175,000.00	\$525,000.00	175,000.00	\$525,000.00
82	SYSTEM STARTUP & COMMISSIONING	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,800.00	\$10,800.00
83	CHLORINATION SYSTEM, STATION A	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	27,250.00	\$27,250.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	49,758.00	\$49,758.00
84	CHLORINATION SYSTEM, STATION B	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	27,250.00	\$27,250.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	49,758.00	\$49,758.00
85	CHLORINE ANALYZER & PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY	2 EA	12,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	11,000.00	\$22,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$20,000.00
86	BUILDING, STATION A	1 LS	415,000.00	415,000.00	805,345.00	\$805,345.00	810,000.00	\$810,000.00	998,995.00	\$998,995.00	1,020,000.00	\$1,020,000.00
87	BUILDING, STATION B	1 LS	405,000.00	405,000.00	812,665.00	\$812,665.00	810,000.00	\$810,000.00	998,995.00	\$998,995.00	1,007,000.00	\$1,007,000.00
88	CMU SOUND WALL	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	52,400.00	\$52,400.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	7,700.00	\$7,700.00
89	PLUMBING SYSTEMS, STATION A	1 LS	54,000.00	54,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	198,000.00	\$198,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	212,000.00	\$212,000.00
90	PLUMBING SYSTEMS, STATION B	1 LS	54,000.00	54,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	198,000.00	\$198,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	212,000.00	\$212,000.00
91	HVAC & CONTROL SYSTEMS, STATION A	1 LS	123,375.00	123,375.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	212,000.00	\$212,000.00
92	HVAC & CONTROL SYSTEMS, STATION B	1 LS	123,375.00	123,375.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	212,000.00	\$212,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

93	GENERAL ELECTRIC, STATION A	1 LS	355,600.00	355,600.00	431,125.00	\$431,125.00	380,000.00	\$380,000.00	500,000.00	\$500,000.00	422,800.00	\$422,800.00
94	GENERAL ELECTRIC, STATION B	1 LS	355,600.00	355,600.00	412,428.00	\$412,428.00	364,000.00	\$364,000.00	500,000.00	\$500,000.00	404,465.00	\$404,465.00
95	MOTOR CONTROL CENTERS, STATION A	1 LS	470,200.00	470,200.00	823,100.00	\$823,100.00	734,000.00	\$734,000.00	600,000.00	\$600,000.00	807,125.00	\$807,125.00
96	MOTOR CONTROL CENTERS, STATION B	1 LS	470,200.00	470,200.00	817,010.00	\$817,010.00	735,000.00	\$735,000.00	600,000.00	\$600,000.00	801,235.00	\$801,235.00
97	POWER GENERATION	1 LS	411,400.00	411,400.00	294,250.00	\$294,250.00	275,000.00	\$275,000.00	275,000.00	\$275,000.00	246,000.00	\$246,000.00
98	FLOW METER ELECTRICAL	2 EA	10,000.00	20,000.00	13,183.00	\$26,366.00	25,000.00	\$50,000.00	20,000.00	\$40,000.00	22,000.00	\$44,000.00
99	COMMUNICATION TOWER	1 LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	54,050.00	\$54,050.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	57,000.00	\$57,000.00
100	FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEM, STATION A	1 LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	42,695.00	\$42,695.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	41,870.00	\$41,870.00
101	FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEM, STATION B	1 LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	42,695.00	\$42,695.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	41,870.00	\$41,870.00
102	FIRE SUPPRESSION, STATION A	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	21,150.00	\$21,150.00	25,700.00	\$25,700.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	27,490.00	\$27,490.00
103	FIRE SUPPRESSION, STATION B	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	21,150.00	\$21,150.00	25,700.00	\$25,700.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	27,490.00	\$27,490.00
Bid Total			\$5,711,386.00	\$5,711,386.00	\$7,243,759.50	\$7,243,759.50	\$8,728,453.00	\$8,728,453.00	\$8,736,402.00	\$8,736,402.00	\$10,291,867.00	\$10,291,867.00

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	5,711,386.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,711,386.00
LARIVIERE INC	7,243,759.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,243,759.50
APOLLO	8,728,453.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,728,453.00
PROSPECT CONSTRUCTION	8,736,402.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,736,402.00
NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION INC	10,291,867.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,291,867.00

Low Bid Contractor: LARIVIERE INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
Schedule 01	7,895,697.86	6,225,410.74	26.83 % Over Estimate
Schedule 03	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
****Bid Tabulation****

Bid Totals

7,895,697.86

6,225,410.74

26.83 % Over Estimate